

NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING

San Bernardino County Head Start Shared Governance Board scheduled for Thursday, March 15, 2018 has been CANCELLED

JOSIE GONZALES, CHAIR SBC Fifth District Supervisor **TED ALEJANDRE, VICE-CHAIR** SBC Superintendent of Schools

MAXWELL OHIKHUARE, M.D., HEALTH OFFICER SBC Public Health VERONICA KELLEY, DIRECTOR SBC Behavioral Health

KATHY TURNBULL, CHILDREN'S NETWORK OFFICER SBC Children's Network

BRITTANY MCALLISTER Head Start Policy Council Chair Early Head Start - Child Care Partnership High Desert SGB Representative

ALFREDO ADKINS Head Start Policy Council Member Community Representative SGB Representative ALMA OCHOA Head Start Policy Council Member Rialto Willow Head Start SGB Representative

Next Shared Governance Board Meeting

Thursday, March 12, 2018 10:30 A.M. – 12:00 P.M.

Meeting Location San Bernardino County Preschool Services Department 662 S. Tippecanoe Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415 (909) 383-2078 http://hs.sbcounty.gov/psd